Port District

America’s Central Port
District

America’s Central Port
District

America’s Central Port
District

Illinois International Port
District

Illinois International Port
District

Kaskaskia Regional Port
District

Kaskaskia Regional Port
District

Mid-America Intermodal
Port Authority

Ottawa Port District

Shawneetown Regional
Port District

Upper Mississippi River
International Port District

Granite City

Granite City

Granite City

Chicago

Chicago

New Athens

Baldwin

Quincy

Ottawa

Shawneetown

Savanna

Madison

Madison

Madison

Cook

Cook

St. Clair

Randolph

Adams

LaSalle

Gallatin

Carroll

Project Description
Madison Harbor sediment reduction

Granite City Harbor truck staging/
calling center

Hill storage track and other Granite
City Harbor track improvements

[roquois landing dock wall
rehabilitation

Transit sheds roof replacement

Rail loop and outbound conveyors

Gateway FS expansion

Alter municipal dock

Ottawa Port District intermodal rail
yard

Public-private partnership river
terminal

Land acquisition, remediation and
utilities

$0

$0

$125,000

$2,600,000

$450,000

$4,000,000

$2,000,000

$600,000

$514,250

$2,000,000

$0

Local Funding

$13,000,000

$5,500,000

$2,375,000

$13,000,000

$8,550,000

$10,000,000

$2,700,000

$13,163,192

$9,770,750

$11,200,000

$7,000,000

State Funding

Total

$13,000,000

$5,500,000

$2,500,000

$15,600,000

$9,000,000

$14,000,000

$4,700,000

$13,763,192

$10,285,000

$13,200,000

$7,000,000
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Port District City County Project Description Local Funding  State Funding  Total

Waukegan Port District Reconstruct dockwall _ $12,000,000 $12,000,000

Total Program Award Amount  $12,289,250 $108,258,942  $120,548,192
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